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Revision A:
» 11-1. PARTS LIST has been modified. (The parts No. of BACK PANEL has been changed.)

Revision B:
* MU-GA20VB-[E2] and MU-GA25VB-[E2] have been added.

1 | TECHNICAL CHANGES

MU-AO07YV-EJ MU-GA20VB-

. Indication of capacity has been changed.(BTU base [0 kW base)

. Unit size has been changed. (W780mm x H540mm x D255mm O W800mm x H550mm x D285mm)
. Outdoor fan motor has been changed. (RC6V20-AC O RA6V21-AC)

. Stop valve cover has been added.

. Outdoor fan capacitor has been changed.

. Compressor capacitor has been changed.

MU-AQ9YV-Ed[1 MU-GA25VB-

. Indication of capacity has been changed.(BTU base [0 kW base)

. Unit size has been changed. (W780mm x H540mm x D255mm 0 W800mm x H550mm x D285mm)
. Outdoor fan motor has been changed. (RC6V20-AC [0 RA6V21-AC)

. Stop valve cover has been added.

. Outdoor fan capacitor has been changed.

. Compressor capacitor has been changed.

. Compressor has been changed. (RNO99VHSHT [0 RNO92VHSHT)

MU-A12YV-Ed[] MU-GA35VB-

. Indication of capacity has been changed.(BTU base [0 kW base)

. Unit size has been changed. (W780mm x H540mm x D255mm 0 W800mm x H550mm x D285mm)
. Outdoor fan motor has been changed. (RC6V33-AC O RA6V33-KA)

. Stop valve cover has been added.

. Outdoor fan capacitor has been changed.

. Compressor capacitor has been changed.

. Compressor has been changed. (RN135VHSHT O 5PS132DAHO01)

. Stop valve (Gas) has been changed from $12.7 to ¢9.52.

. Fuse for compressor protection has been added.

MU-GA20VB-EJ MU-GA20VB-

MU-GA25VB- e[l MU-GA25VB-

1. Compressor has been changed. (RN0O92VHST O KN092VDMHC)

2. Compressor capacitor has been changed.

3. Capillary tube has been changed. ($3.0x¢$1.4x700 00 $3.0x$1.4x900)
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2 || PART NAMES AND FUNCTIONS

|OUTDOOR UNIT|
MU-GA20VB

Air inlet
MU-GA25VB ( back : MU-GA20VB
MU-GA25VB )
MU-GA35VB kback and side : MU-GA35VB
*—( Piping )
H Drain hose
- Air outlet
Drain outlet
Outdoor model MU-GA20VB - MU-GA20VB -
. Single phase Single phase
Outdoor unit power supply 230V, 50Hz 230V,50Hz
%‘ Capacity kw 2.3 2.3
8  |Dehumidification £/h 0.9 0.9
&  |Outdoor air flow m* /h 1,800 1,800
Power outlet A 10 10
Running current A 3.17 3.17
§ Power input W 715 715
b . Auxiliary heater AkW) - -
© & |Power factor % 98 98
W S IStarting current A 21 15.5
Compressor motor current A 2.76 2.76
Fan motor current A 0.245 0.245
Coefficient of performance(C.O.P) 3.22 3.22
:,3, Model RNO92VHSHT KN092VDMHC
8 |Output 600 650
g |Winding 0 C-R 3.87 C-R 3.62
S |resistance(at 20C) C-S6.14 C-S5.40
5 Model RA6V21-AC RA6V21-AC
S © |Winding 0 WHT-BLK 366 WHT-BLK 366
L E resistance(at 20C) BLK-RED 274 BLK-RED 274
Dimensions WxHxD mm 800x550%285 800x550%285
Weight kg 31 27
Sound level dB 45 45
_ & |Fanspeed rpm 745 745
-g f‘;ﬁ Fan speed regulator 1 1
o Refrigerant filling K
o . . 0.60
= capacity (R410A) g 0.60 6
Refrigeration oil (Model) cc 350 (NEO22) 350 (NEO22)
NOTE: Test conditions are based on ISO 5151.

Cooling : Indoor DB27°C WB19°C
Outdoor DB35°C WB24°C
Indoor-Outdoor piping length : 5m




Outdoor model

MU-GA25VB -

MU-GA25VB -

MU-GA35VB -

: Single phase Single phase Single phase
Outdoor unit power supply 230V,50Hz 230V,50Hz 230V,50Hz
% Capacity kw 2.5 2.5 3.45
8  |Dehumidification 2 /h 1.1 1.1 1.7
S |Outdoor air flow m* /h 1,800 1,800 1,902
Power outlet A 10 10 10
Running current A 3.40 3.40 5.02
Tou Power input W 775 775 1,120
% . Auxiliary heater A(kW) - - -
© % |Power factor % 99 99 97
W o IStarting current A 21 155 21
Compressor motor current A 2.99 2.99 4.50
Fan motor current A 0.245 0.245 0.33
Coefficient of performance(C.O.P) 3.23 3.23 3.08
5 Model RNO92VHSHT KN092VDMHC 5PS132DAHO01
& |Output 600 650 900
g |winding 0 C-R 3.87 C-R 3.62 C-R 2.80
S resistance(at 20C) C-S6.14 C-S5.40 C-55.43
s Model RAG6V21-AC RA6V21-AC RAG6V33-KA
S © |Winding 0 WHT-BLK 366 WHT-BLK 366 WHT-BLK 215
L E resistance(at 20C) BLK-RED 274 BLK-RED 274 BLK-RED 307
Dimensions WXHxD mm 800%x550%285 800%x550%285 800%x550%285
Weight kg 31 27 30
Sound level dB 45 45 49
=2 Fan speed rpm 745 745 855
8 E etramranttiing ; ; :
o o capacity (R410A) kg 0.60 0.60 0.70
Refrigeration oil (Model) cc 350 (NEO22) 350 (NEO22) 350 (RB68A)

NOTE: Test conditions are based on ISO 5151.

Cooling : Indoor
Outdoor

DB27°C WB19°C
DB35°C WB24°C

Indoor-Outdoor piping length : 5m




NOISE CRITERIA CURVES

MU-GA20VB FUNCTION
MU-GA25VB cooL
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5

OUTLINES AND DIMENSIONS

MU-GA20VB MU-GA25VB MU-GA35VB

|OUTDOOR UNIT]

REQUIRED SPACE

304~325

400 Drain hole ¢42
Air in
235} \ / )
A
. = [ <P ]
)| <
I Airin — [
™ (MU-GA35VB)

Bolt pitch for
installation

175

Unit: mm

Basically open 100mm or more
without any obstruction in front
and on both sides of the unit.

Open two sides of left,
right, or rear side.

Service panel

A)f
1 Handle A ) Liquid refrigerant pipe joint
D Refrigerant pipe (flared) ¢6.35
e}
B = °a\ o
8 =8 3
o
g -
=1 o ] Gas refrigerant pipe joint
Refrigerant pipe (flared) ¢9.52
170.5
302.5 Service port
500 Bolt pitch for installation
1
800

WIRING DIAGRAM

MU-GA20VB  MU-GA25VB
|OUTDOOR UNIT|

UNIT
CONNECTING

TOINDOOR

v =
|
|
v
“’é%
=
T
=
U
wn
)>
e

BREAKER /
_W\‘WTBl WHT c
- L NGO~ COM c1
23 _Lo\‘oi,_o '_RED S( MC
o= | | (!
== N} WHT BLK R
B = _ > 9 B
2| A g
[a
o] WHT - WHT @

SYMBOL NAME SYMBOL NAME SYMBOL NAME
Cl |COMPRESSOR CAPACITOR MC | COMPRESSOR(INNER PROTECTOR)| TB2 | TERMINAL BLOCK
C2 |OUTDOOR FAN CAPACITOR| MF OUTDOOR FAN MOTOR(INNER FUSE)| 52C | COMPRESSOR CONTACTOR

DSAR |SURGE ABSORBER TB1 | TERMINAL BLOCK

NOTE:1. About the indoor side electric wiring refer to the indoor unit electric wiring diagram for servicing.

2. Use copper conductors only. (For field wiring)
3. Symbols below indicate.
©: Terminal block, CITT1: Connector




MU-GA35VB

OUTDOOR UNIT

{

CONNECTING

TO INDOOR
v

UNIT

-=b ©

TB2
——» -0 WHT @
2
DS/—\R

BRN

BREMER
_;{;TBl BRN BRN WHT 4 91C o oL WHT .
- D COM
55 _L,\‘H‘@ \ 1RED_S
%5 | |
=8 0
2F(_1__1_gPE WHT
e = C2
5 = "|_RED 37
% T
“i WHT E WHT
SYMBOL NAME SYMBOL NAME SYMBOL NAME
C1 COMPRESSOR CAPACITOR MC COMPRESSOR 51C OVERLOAD RELAY
C2 OUTDOOR FAN CAPACITOR MF OUTDOOR FAN MOTOR (INNER FUSE) 52C COMPRESSOR CONTACTOR
DSAR |SURGE ABSORBER TB1 TERMINAL BLOCK
F FUSE (T20AL250V) TB2 TERMINAL BLOCK
NOTE:1. About the indoor side electric wiring refer to the indoor unit electric wiring diagram for servicing.
2. Use copper conductors only. (For field wiring)
3. Symbols below indicate.
©O: Terminal block, [TT11: Connector
MU-GA20VB
MU-GA25VB Unitmm
MU-GA35VB
Refrigerant pipe ¢9.52
OUTDOOR UN|T| (with heat insulator)
Stop valve
(with service port)
|
——— - ||
Muffler
Outdoor
Flared connection heat
Il exchanger
Compressor ||
Flared connection !l
Stop valve Strainer
— #100
———hn—k O
Capillary tube

Refrigerant pipe ¢6.35
(with heat insulator)

$3.0x¢1.4x700 (MU-GA20VB-[EL], MU-GA25VB-[E1])
$3.0x¢$1.4x900 (MU-GA20VB-[E2], MU-GA25VB-[E2])
$3.0x¢1.4x450 (MU-GA35VB)

—» Refrigerant flow in cooling




MAX. REFRIGERANT PIPING LENGTH

Refrigerant piping : m . . . .
- Piping size O.D : mm Length of connecting pipe : m
Model Max. length Max. height
A B Gas Liquid Indoor unit Outdoor unit
MU-GA20VB 20
MU-GA25VB Gas 0.43 Gas 0
10 9.52 6.35 - -
Liquid 0.5 Liquid O
MU-GA35VB 25

MAX. HEIGHT DIFFERENCE

Indoor
unit
Refrigerant Piping
Max. Height Max./l\ength
B »
v | Outdoor unit

ADDITIONAL REFRIGERANT CHARGE(R410A : g)

Model Outdoor unit precharged 7m Rf(;rrﬁ]erant plp?gr:;angth (one%ar?{) 25m
MU-GA20VB 600
MU-GA25VB 0 60 160 260
MU-GA35VB 700 360

Calculation : Xg=20g/m x(A-7)m

8 || PERFORMANCE CURVES

MU-GA20VB MU-GA25VB MU-A35VB

The standard data contained in these specifications apply only to the operation of the air conditioner under normal conditions,
since operating conditions vary according to the areas where these units are installed. The following information has been pro-
vided to clarify the operating characteristics of the air conditioner under the conditions indicated by the performance curve.
(1) GUARANTEED VOLTAGE

198~264V
(2) AIR FLOW

Air flow should be set at MAX.
(3) MAIN READINGS

(1) Indoor intake air wet-bulb temperature : °CWB

(2) Indoor outlet air wet-bulb temperature : °CWB Cooling
(3) Outdoor intake air dry-bulb temperature : °CDB

(4) Total input: w

Indoor air wet/dry-bulb temperature difference on the left side of the chart on next page shows the difference between the
indoor intake air wet/dry-bulb temperature and the indoor outlet air wet/dry-bulb temperature for your reference at service.
How to measure the indoor air wet-bulb/dry-bulb temperature difference
1. Attach at least 2 sets of wet-and dry-bulb thermometers to the indoor air intake as shown in the figure, and at least 2 sets
of wet-and dry-bulb thermometers to the indoor air outlet. The thermometers must be attached to the position where air
speed is high.
Attach at least 2 sets of wet-and dry-bulb thermometers to the outdoor air intake.
Cover the thermometers to prevent direct rays of the sun.
Check that the air filter is cleaned.
Open windows and doors of room.
Press the EMERGENCY OPERATION switch once to start the EMERGENCY COOL MODE.
When system stabilizes after more than 15 minutes, measure temperature and take an average temperature.
10 minutes later, measure temperature again and check that the temperature does not change.

n

Noohsow

8



' INDOOR UNIT | 'OUTDOOR UNIT]

Y — — ™N
ﬁF %EF aonEnon
o OO LR OO
Oy N
H{nyaimiinn
w ?ﬂf O |00Y00||00
- . N { UDJoglooloo
~ -
Wet-and dry-bulb Wet-and dry-bulb
thermometers thermometers
FRONT VIEW BACK VIEW
8-1.CAPACITY AND THE INPUT CURVES
Cooling capacity Total input (cooling)
° 8.5—79.6 11.0— £1 4 1.4
§ 97888100 13 ~— § 1.3
E€711-80 011 S12{~— =<t % 12 - .
g T T g ~ k] = 24 —
g £64——72 82— S1.1 \: \:\ e R - ] Lt =" 2g
=50 -+ + > ] — ] —T" T T 1
°e S | I i — M — T 11 — | |
8" 5865 74T %1'0 "oor i ake:ir e T~ ;g §.1'0 e /B"emperamrec )
= 5157 65— Y09 \ tfmﬁ’e’anref; S = ﬁc;'m\‘ake\ a“lwi
T T T 117 NN
s | o 27 30 35 40 43 27 30 35 40 43
§ g § % ﬁ % Outdoor intake air DB temperature(’C) Outdoor intake air DB temperature("C)
<N | <N < ™
0no|ln 0n 2
== |== =
8-2.0UTDOOR LOW PRESSURE AND OUTDOOR UNIT CURRENT
COOL operation
0 Both indoor and outdoor unit are under the same temperature/humidity condition.
Dry-bulb temperature Relative humidity(%)
20 50
25 60
30 70
0 Air flow should be set at MAX.
O The unit of pressure has been changed to MPa on the international system of units(SI unit system).
The conversion factor is : 1(MPa[Gauge]) =10.2(kgf/ cm?[Gauge] )
(kgfle[Gauge)(MPajGauge) MU-GA20VB MU-GA20VB
13~ 1.3 4
230V
/ —~
0 1o 12 <
2 // = 230V |~
8 nf 11 2 3
1.0 = —
1 -
2 )4 =
o -
-8 ol 0.9 8 2
: i
O 4L o8 4 3
.L o7 / ) 1
15 18 20 25 3032 35(C) 15 1820 25 3032 35(C)
50 60 70(%) 50 60 70(%)
Ambient temperature("C) Ambient humidity(%) Ambient temperature("C) Ambient humidity (%)
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(kgffenr[Gauge])(MPa[Gauge]) MU-GA25VB MU-GA25VB
4

12~ 12
o /230v < 230v_}~
> uf M = /
2 / 5
g ok 10 = 3
S g -
o g} 0.9 S
o] =
B sf 08 § ?
5 4 g
7k 074 o
0.6 L ©)
6l * . 15 1820 25 3032 35
15 1820 25 3032 35(C)
50 60 70(%) 50 60 70(%)
Ambient temperature("C) Ambient humidity(%) Ambient temperature("C) Ambient humidity (%)
(kgflem?[Gauge])(MPa[Gauge]) MU-GA35VB M U-GA35VB
13~ 13 6
10 / T 230V
(O] .
5 121 /' 230V = e
2 | ., / 5 A
o uf * / = 5 /
o >
[8)
3 10} 10 7 =
_ ]
5 / 2
g gl 09 / _§ 4
5 5
7L 0 . 3
15 1820 25 3032 35(C) 15 1820 25 3032 35(C)
50 60 70(%) 50 60 70(%)
Ambient temperature("C) Ambient humidity(%) Ambient temperature("C) Ambient humidity(%o)

10



PERFORMANCE DATA
COOL operation (230V)

MSC-GA20VB
CAPACITY : 2.3(kW) SHF:0.74

MU-GA20VB

INPUT : 715(W)

OUTDOOR DB(C)

INDOOR|INDOOR 21 25 27 30

DB(C) | WB(C)| Q |SHC|SHF|INPUT| Q |SHC|SHF|INPUT| Q |[SHC|SHF|INPUT| Q |SHC| SHF |INPUT
21 18 |2.70|1.51|056| 572 |259|1.45|0.56| 601 |2.48|1.39|0.56| 629 |2.39|1.34|0.56| 658
21 20 12.82[1.24|044| 601 [2.70/1.19[/0.44| 636 [2.62]|1.15|/0.44| 651 [2.53]1.11)|0.44| 679
22 18 |2.70|1.62|0.60| 572 |259|155|0.60| 601 |2.48|1.49|0.60| 629 |2.39|1.44|0.60| 658
22 20 [2.82|135|048| 601 |[2.70(1.30|0.48| 636 [2.62|1.26|0.48| 651 |253|1.21|0.48| 679
22 22 [293/1.06|0.36| 622 [2.83]1.02|0.36| 661 [2.76[0.99|0.36| 679 [2.65|0.95|0.36| 708
23 18 |2.70|1.73|0.64| 572 |259|1.66|0.64| 601 |2.48|159|0.64| 629 |2.39|1.53|0.64| 658
23 20 |2.82(1.47|052| 601 |2.70(1.41|052| 636 |2.62|1.36|052| 651 [2.53|1.32|0.52| 679
23 22 |12.93[1.17|040| 622 |2.83|1.13|040| 661 |2.76]|1.10[/0.40| 679 |2.65|1.06|0.40| 708
24 18 |2.70|1.84|0.68| 572 |259|1.76|0.68| 601 |2.48|1.69|0.68| 629 |2.39|1.63|0.68| 658
24 20 [2.82|158|0.56| 601 |[2.70|151|0.56| 636 [2.62|1.47|0.56| 651 |2.53|1.42|0.56| 679
24 22 |293(1.29|044| 622 |283|1.24|044| 661 |2.76|1.21(0.44| 679 |2.65|1.16|0.44| 708
24 24 [3.08/0.99]|0.32| 651 [2.97]0.95|0.32| 686 [2.90[/0.93|0.32| 708 [2.81/0.90|0.32| 744
25 18 |2.70(195|0.72| 572 [259|186|0.72| 601 |2.48|1.79|0.72| 629 |2.39(1.72|0.72| 658
25 20 [2.82|169|0.60| 601 |[2.70|1.62|0.60| 636 |2.62|157|0.60| 651 |2.53|152|0.60| 679
25 22 |293(141|048| 622 |283|1.36(0.48| 661 |2.76|1.32(0.48| 679 |2.65|1.27|0.48| 708
25 24 [3.08/1.11]0.36| 651 [2.97]1.07|0.36| 686 [2.90[1.04|0.36| 708 [2.81[1.01|0.36| 744
26 18 |2.70|2.05|0.76| 572 |259|1.97|0.76| 601 |2.48|1.89|0.76| 629 |2.39|1.82|0.76| 658
26 20 [2.82|180|0.64| 601 |[2.70|1.73|0.64| 636 |2.62|1.68|0.64| 651 |253|1.62|0.64| 679
26 22 |293(152|052| 622 |283|1.47|052| 661 |2.76|1.44(0.52| 679 |2.65|1.38|0.52| 708
26 24 |3.08(1.23|040| 651 |297|1.19|040| 686 |290|1.16(0.40| 708 [2.81|1.12|0.40| 744
26 26 [3.17/0.89|0.28| 686 [3.08/0.86|0.28| 722 [3.04/0.85|0.28| 744 [2.94|0.82|0.28| 765
27 18 |2.70|2.16|0.80| 572 |259|2.07|0.80| 601 |2.48|199|0.80| 629 |2.39|1.91|0.80| 658
27 20 [2.82|192|0.68| 601 |[2.70|1.84|0.68| 636 |[2.62|1.78|0.68| 651 |253|1.72|0.68| 679
27 22 ]1293|164|056| 622 |2.83|158|0.56| 661 [2.76|1.55|0.56| 679 |2.65|1.48|0.56| 708
27 24 |3.08(1.36|0.44| 651 |297|131|044| 686 |290|1.28(0.44| 708 [2.81|1.23|0.44| 744
27 26 [3.17]1.02|0.32| 686 [3.08[/0.99|0.32| 722 [3.04[0.97|0.32| 744 [2.94/0.94|0.32| 765
28 18 |2.70(2.27|0.84| 572 [259]|217|0.84| 601 |2.48|2.09|0.84| 629 |2.39(2.01|0.84| 658
28 20 |2.82(203|0.72| 601 |2.70|/195|0.72| 636 |2.62|1.89|0.72| 651 [(253|1.82|0.72| 679
28 22 ]293|1.76|060| 622 |2.83|1.70|/0.60| 661 |[2.76|1.66|0.60| 679 |2.65|1.59|0.60| 708
28 24 |3.08(1.48|0.48| 651 |297|1.42|0.48| 686 |290|1.39(0.48| 708 [2.81|1.35|0.48| 744
28 26 [3.17/1.14|10.36| 686 [3.08[1.11|0.36| 722 [3.04[1.09|0.36| 744 [2.94|1.06|0.36| 765
29 18 |2.70(2.38|0.88| 572 [259]|2.28|0.88| 601 |2.48|219|0.88| 629 |2.39(2.10|0.88| 658
29 20 |2.82(214|0.76| 601 |2.70|2.05[/0.76| 636 |[2.62|1.99|0.76| 651 [2.53|1.92|0.76| 679
29 22 |293(188|0.64| 622 |283|181|0.64| 661 |2.76|1.77(0.64| 679 |2.65|1.69|0.64| 708
29 24 |3.08(1.60|052| 651 |297|154|052| 686 |290|151(052| 708 [2.81|1.46|0.52| 744
29 26 |3.17(1.27|040| 686 |[3.08/1.23[0.40| 722 |3.04|1.21[0.40| 744 [2.94|1.18|0.40| 765
30 18 |2.70|2.49|0.92| 572 |259|2.38|0.92| 601 |248|2.29|0.92| 629 |2.39|2.20|0.92| 658
30 20 [2.82|225|0.80| 601 |2.70(2.16|0.80| 636 |2.62|2.10|0.80| 651 |2.53|2.02|0.80| 679
30 22 [293|199|0.68| 622 [2.83(1.92|0.68| 661 [2.76|1.88|0.68| 679 |2.65|1.80|0.68| 708
30 24 |3.08|1.73|0.56| 651 [2.97|1.66|0.56| 686 [2.90|1.62|0.56| 708 |2.81|1.57|0.56| 744
30 26 [3.17|1.40/044| 686 [3.08|1.36|0.44| 722 [3.04|1.34|044| 744 [2.94|1.30|0.44| 765
31 18 |2.70|2.59|0.96| 572 |259|2.48|0.96| 601 |2.48|2.38|0.96| 629 |2.39|2.30|0.96| 658
31 20 [2.82|237|0.84| 601 |2.70|2.27|0.84| 636 |2.62|2.20|0.84| 651 |2.53|2.13|0.84| 679
31 22 [293|211|0.72| 622 [2.83|2.04|0.72| 661 [2.76(1.99|0.72| 679 |2.65|1.90|0.72| 708
31 24 [3.08|/185|0.60| 651 [2.97|1.78|0.60| 686 [2.90|1.74|0.60| 708 |2.81|1.68|0.60| 744
31 26 [3.17|152|048| 686 [3.08/1.48|0.48| 722 [3.04|1.46|048| 744 [2.94|1.41|0.48| 765
32 18 |2.70|2.70|1.00| 572 |259|259|1.00| 601 |2.48|2.48|1.00| 629 |2.39|2.39|1.00| 658
32 20 [2.82|248|0.88| 601 |2.70|2.38|0.88| 636 |2.62|2.31|0.88| 651 |2.53|2.23|0.88| 679
32 22 [293|223|0.76| 622 [2.83|2.15|0.76| 661 |2.76|2.10|0.76 | 679 |2.65|2.01|0.76 | 708
32 24 [3.08(197|064| 651 [2.97|1.90|0.64| 686 [2.90|1.85|0.64| 708 |2.81|1.80|0.64| 744
32 26 [3.17/165]052]| 686 [3.08/1.60]|0.52| 722 [3.04[1.58]|0.52| 744 [2.94|1.53]|0.52| 765

NOTE Q :Total capacity (kW) SHF :Sensible heat factor DB :Dry-bulb temperature

SHC :Sensible heat capacity (kW)

INPUT :Total power input (W)
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WB :Wet-bulb temperature




PERFORMANCE DATA
COOL operation (230V)
MSC-GA20VB : MU-GA20VB
CAPACITY : 2.3(kW) SHF : 0.74 INPUT : 715(W)
OUTDOOR DB(C)
INDOOR|INDOOR 35 40 43
DB(C) |WB(C) | Q |SHC |SHF [INPUT| Q |[SHC|SHF [INPUT| Q |SHC |SHF [INPUT
21 18 [2.25|1.26|056| 701 |2.07|1.16|056| 744 |[1.99|1.11|0.56| 758
21 20 |2.37]1.04|044| 729 |2.21]/0.97|0.44| 765 |2.13]/0.94|0.44| 787
22 18 [2.25|135|0.60| 701 [2.07|1.24|060| 744 |[1.99|1.19|0.60| 758
22 20 |237(1.14|048| 729 |2.21|1.06|0.48| 765 |2.13|1.02|0.48| 787
22 22 251]/0.90/0.36| 758 |2.35/0.84|/0.36| 801 |2.27]0.82|0.36| 815
23 18 [2.25|144|064| 701 [2.07|1.32|0.64| 744 |[1.99|1.27|0.64| 758
23 20 |237(1.23|052| 729 |2.21|1.15|0.52| 765 |2.13|1.11|0.52| 787
23 22 251]1.00/0.40| 758 |2.35/0.94/0.40| 801 |2.27]0.91|0.40| 815
24 18 [2.25|153|0.68| 701 [2.07|141|068| 744 |[1.99|1.35|0.68| 758
24 20 |237(133|056| 729 |2.21|1.24|056| 765 |2.13|1.19|0.56| 787
24 22 |251(1.10(0.44| 758 |2.35[/1.03(0.44| 801 |2.27|1.00|0.44| 815
24 24 |2.65/0.85/0.32| 787 |2.48]0.79|0.32| 822 |2.42|0.77|0.32| 840
25 18 [2.25|162|0.72| 701 [2.07|149|0.72| 744 |[1.99|143|0.72| 758
25 20 |237(1.42|060| 729 |2.21|1.32|0.60| 765 |2.13|1.28|0.60| 787
25 22 |251(1.20(048| 758 |2.35[1.13|0.48| 801 |2.27|1.09|0.48| 815
25 24 |2.65]/0.95|0.36| 787 |2.48]/0.89|/0.36| 822 |2.42|0.87|0.36| 840
26 18 [2.25|1.71|0.76| 701 |2.07|157|0.76| 744 |[1.99|151|0.76| 758
26 20 |237(152|0.64| 729 |2.21|1.41|0.64| 765 |2.13|1.36|0.64| 787
26 22 |251(130|052| 758 |2.35[1.22|0.52| 801 |2.27|1.18|0.52| 815
26 24 |2.65(1.06(0.40| 787 |2.48[0.99|0.40| 822 |2.42|0.97|0.40| 840
26 26 |2.78]0.78|0.28| 815 |2.62]0.73|/0.28| 851 |2.54|0.71|0.28| 869
27 18 [2.25|/180|0.80| 701 |[2.07|1.66|0.80| 744 |[1.99|159|0.80| 758
27 20 |237(1.61|0.68| 729 |2.21|150|0.68| 765 |2.13|1.45|0.68| 787
27 22 |251(1.40|056| 758 |2.35[1.31|(0.56| 801 |2.27|1.27|0.56| 815
27 24 |265(1.16(0.44| 787 |2.48|1.09(0.44| 822 |2.42|1.06|0.44| 840
27 26 |2.78]/0.89/0.32| 815 |2.62]/0.84|/0.32| 851 |2.54]0.81|0.32| 869
28 18 [2.25(/189|0.84| 701 [2.07|1.74|0.84| 744 |[1.99|1.67|0.84| 758
28 20 |237(1.71|0.72| 729 |2.21|159|0.72| 765 |2.13|1.53|0.72| 787
28 22 |251(150(0.60| 758 |2.35[/1.41|0.60| 801 |2.27|1.36|0.60| 815
28 24 |265(1.27|048| 787 |2.48[1.19|0.48| 822 |2.42|1.16|0.48| 840
28 26 |2.78]1.00/0.36| 815 |2.62]/0.94|/0.36| 851 |2.54]/0.91|0.36| 869
29 18 [2.25|/198|0.88| 701 [2.07|182|0.88| 744 |[1.99|1.75|0.88| 758
29 20 |237(1.80(|0.76| 729 |2.21|1.68|0.76| 765 |2.13|1.62|0.76| 787
29 22 |251(1.60|0.64| 758 |2.35|/1.50(0.64| 801 |2.27|1.45|0.64| 815
29 24 |265(1.38|052| 787 |2.48|1.29|0.52| 822 |2.42|1.26|0.52| 840
29 26 |2.78]1.11|/0.40| 815 |2.62[1.05|/0.40| 851 |2.54]1.02|0.40| 869
30 18 [2.25|2.07|092| 701 [2.07|190|0.92| 744 |1.99|1.83|0.92| 758
30 20 |237(190(0.80| 729 |2.21|1.77|0.80| 765 |2.13|1.70|0.80| 787
30 22 |251(1.70|0.68| 758 |2.35|/1.60|0.68| 801 |2.27|1.54|0.68| 815
30 24 |265(1.48|056| 787 |2.48|1.39|0.56| 822 |2.42|1.35|0.56| 840
30 26 |2.78]1.22|0.44| 815 |2.62[1.15|0.44| 851 |2.54]1.12|0.44| 869
31 18 [2.25|2.16|0.96| 701 [2.07|199|096| 744 [1.99|191|0.96| 758
31 20 |237(1.99|084| 729 |2.21|1.85|0.84| 765 |2.13|1.79|0.84| 787
31 22 |251(1.81|0.72| 758 |2.35|1.69|0.72| 801 |2.27|1.63|0.72| 815
31 24 |265(159|0.60| 787 |2.48[1.49|0.60| 822 |2.42|1.45|0.60| 840
31 26 |2.78]1.34|048| 815 |2.62[1.26|0.48| 851 [2.54]1.22|0.48| 869
